10/9/25, 10:32 AM

Course Rules - Lindsey Park - Gold Dogwood - 22nd PWO- Dogwood-B Pool

Lindsey Park - Gold Dogwood - 22nd PWO- Dogwood-B Pool

General Notes

OB painted with Green paint;

Layout Details

Hole Tee Target Par Feet

1 Main
2 Main
3 Main
4 Main
5 Main
6 Main
7 Main
8 Main
9 Main
10 Main
11 Main
12 Main
13 Main
14 Main
15 Main
16 Main
17 Main
18 Main

Long
Long
Long
Main
Short
Short
Long
Long
Short
Short
Short

Short

Short

Long
Long
Long
Main

Long

4

3
5
3
3
3
4
3
3

481
291
542
443
303
252
436
398
320
449
270
480

431

433
537
355
527
351

Red flags span water connecting OB lines. 2 Meter Relief off Barbed Wire Fence of 12 & 13

Notes

None

OB defined by Green Paint/ Red Flags span water connecting OB; Other water casual

OB defined by Green Paint/ Red Flags span water connecting OB; Other water casual

None

None

OB defined by Green Paint/ Red Flags span water connecting OB; Other water casual

Casual water if
Casual water if
None
None
None

OB Fence marked
Wire

OB Fence marked
Wire

Casual water if
OB Long defined

None

present

present

with Paint & String and Flags in Heavily Dense Brush; 2 Meter Relief from Barbed

with Paint & String and Flags in Heavily Dense Brush; 2 Meter Relief from Barbed

present

by Paint, Post, and String

OB defined by Green Paint; Other water casual

OB Graveyard=Drop Zone is Right of Fence, Fence Line and beyond OB=Normal OB
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