Lindsey Park - Gold Dogwood - 22nd PWO- Dogwood-B Pool

General Notes

OB painted with Green paint; Red flags span water connecting OB lines. 2 Meter Relief off Barbed Wire Fence of 12 & 13

Layout Details

Hole	Tee	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
1	Main	Long	4	481	None
2	Main	Long	3	291	OB defined by Green Paint/ Red Flags span water connecting OB; Other water casual
3	Main	Long	5	542	OB defined by Green Paint/ Red Flags span water connecting OB; Other water casual
4	Main	Main	3	443	None
5	Main	Short	3	303	None
6	Main	Short	3	252	OB defined by Green Paint/ Red Flags span water connecting OB; Other water casual
7	Main	Long	4	436	Casual water if present
8	Main	Long	3	398	Casual water if present
9	Main	Short	3	320	None
10	Main	Short	4	449	None
11	Main	Short	3	270	None
12	Main	Short	4	480	OB Fence marked with Paint & String and Flags in Heavily Dense Brush; 2 Meter Relief from Barbed Wire
13	Main	Short	3	431	OB Fence marked with Paint & String and Flags in Heavily Dense Brush; 2 Meter Relief from Barbed Wire
14	Main	Long	4	433	Casual water if present
15	Main	Long	4	537	OB Long defined by Paint, Post, and String
16	Main	Long	3	355	None
17	Main	Main	4	527	OB defined by Green Paint; Other water casual
18	Main	Long	3	351	OB Graveyard=Drop Zone is Right of Fence, Fence Line and beyond OB=Normal OB